ORDER OF COMMISSIONERS COURT Authorizing expansion of disparity studies

The Commissioners Court of Harris County, Texas, convened at a meeting of said Court at the Harris County Administration Building in the City of Houston, Texas, on , 2024, with all members present except _____.

A quorum was present. Among other business, the following was transacted:

ORDER AUTHORIZING ACTION TO EXPAND ELIGIBILITY FOR THE ARPA DISPARITY STUDY FUND GRANT PROGRAM TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL ENTITIES IN HARRIS COUNTY

Commissioner ______ introduced an order and moved that Commissioners Court adopt the order. Commissioner ______ seconded the motion for adoption of the order. The motion, carrying with it the adoption of the order, prevailed by the following vote:

Vote of the Court	Yes	<u>No</u>	<u>Abstain</u>
Judge Hidalgo			
Comm. Ellis			
Comm. Garcia			
Comm. Ramsey, P.E.			
Comm. Briones			

The County Judge thereupon announced that the motion had duly and lawfully carried and that the order had been duly and lawfully adopted. The order adopted follows:

IT IS ORDERED to amend the Disparity Study Fund Program Court Order approved by Commissioners Court on November 30, 2021, to expand the Program, as reflected below.

Eligibility to the Disparity Study Fund will include independent school districts, community colleges, and entities on which Harris County Commissioners Court places at least one board member and the business is within Harris County that have never completed a Disparity Study. Cities with a population of fewer than 200,000 residents are also eligible.

All Harris County officials and employees are authorized to do any and all things necessary or convenient to accomplish the purposes of this order.